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Statewide Contacts 
Karen McCloskey  
MI Dept. of Health &  

Human Services 
517-335-1236 

mccloskeyk@michigan.gov 

Candice Lee 
MI Dept. of Health &  

Human Services 
517-335-3188  

leec@michigan.gov 

Doreen Chambers  
MI Dept. of Health &  

Human Services 
517-281-5652 

chambersd1@michigan.gov 

Sherri King  
Aging and Adult 

Services 
 (517)373-4064  

kings1@michigan.gov 
www.mihealthyprograms.org 
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Upper Peninsula 
Tonya LaFave 

UPCAP Services, Inc. 
 (906) 786-4701 

lafavet@upcap.org  

Northern Lower Michigan 
Kara LaMarre 

Region 9 Area Agency on 
Aging/NEMCSA 
(989) 358-4616 

lamarrek@nemcsa.org  
 

Darcia Brewer 
Area Agency on Aging of Northwest 

Michigan 
(800) 442-1713 

brewerd@aaanm.org 
 
 

Western Michigan 
Christi Demitz 
MSU Extension 
 (616) 632-7881 

demitzch@anr.msu.edu 
 

Eastern Central Michigan 
Kristina Rubis 

Region VII Area Agency on Aging  
(989) 893-4506 

rubisk@region7aaa.org 
 

Abbie Mars 
Valley Area Agency on Aging 

(810) 239-7671 
marsa@valleyaaa.org 

 

Southwestern Michigan 
Norma Bour 

Region 3-A Area Agency on Aging 
(269) 373-5382 

nsbour@kalcounty.com   

Southeastern Michigan 
Bethany Burge 

The Senior Alliance, AAA 1-C 
(734) 734-2061 

bburge@tsalink.org  

Central Michigan 
Karen McCloskey 

MDHHS 
(517) 335-1236 

mccloskeyk@michigan.gov  
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